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REGION METROPOLITANA DE SANTIAGO: 

 TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1960-61 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.09831 0.09200 100000 9200 93580 5972244 59.72 

1 4 0.00550 0.02165 90800 1966 357474 5878664 64.74 

5 5 0.00113 0.00562 88834 499 442921 5521191 62.15 

10 5 0.00080 0.00400 88335 353 440790 5078269 57.49 

15 5 0.00134 0.00667 87981 586 438441 4637479 52.71 

20 5 0.00205 0.01022 87395 893 434742 4199039 48.05 

25 5 0.00289 0.01435 86502 1241 429407 3764297 43.52 

30 5 0.00393 0.01945 85261 1659 422158 3334890 39.11 

35 5 0.00519 0.02561 83602 2141 412658 2912732 34.84 

40 5 0.00680 0.03345 81461 2725 400493 2500074 30.69 

45 5 0.00929 0.04540 78736 3575 384743 2099581 26.67 

50 5 0.01357 0.06560 75161 4931 363479 1714838 22.82 

55 5 0.01983 0.09447 70231 6635 334566 1351359 19.24 

60 5 0.02875 0.13411 63596 8529 296658 1016792 15.99 

65 5 0.04098 0.18588 55067 10236 249747 720134 13.08 

70 5 0.05887 0.25660 44832 11504 195399 470387 10.49 

75 5 0.08494 0.35032 33328 11675 137451 274988 8.25 

80 ω 0.15743 1.00000 21653 21653 137537 137537 6.35 

         

         REGION METROPOLITANA DE SANTIAGO: 

 TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1960-61 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.10723 0.09968 100000 9968 92957 5655905 56.56 

1 4 0.00536 0.02112 90032 1902 354629 5562949 61.79 

5 5 0.00131 0.00653 88130 576 439209 5208319 59.10 

10 5 0.00093 0.00464 87554 406 436755 4769110 54.47 



15 5 0.00158 0.00787 87148 686 434024 4332355 49.71 

20 5 0.00250 0.01243 86462 1075 429623 3898330 45.09 

25 5 0.00350 0.01736 85387 1482 423231 3468707 40.62 

30 5 0.00483 0.02388 83905 2004 414515 3045476 36.30 

35 5 0.00665 0.03275 81901 2682 402801 2630961 32.12 

40 5 0.00900 0.04408 79219 3492 387366 2228160 28.13 

45 5 0.01220 0.05932 75727 4492 367406 1840795 24.31 

50 5 0.01760 0.08452 71235 6021 341124 1473389 20.68 

55 5 0.02520 0.11894 65214 7757 306679 1132265 17.36 

60 5 0.03630 0.16708 57457 9600 263287 825586 14.37 

65 5 0.05020 0.22394 47857 10717 212495 562299 11.75 

70 5 0.07100 0.30235 37140 11229 157628 349804 9.42 

75 5 0.09900 0.39637 25911 10270 103879 192176 7.42 

80 ω 0.17713 1.00000 15640 15640 88297 88297 5.65 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.08916 0.08401 100000 8401 94229 6301237 63.01 

1 4 0.00564 0.02022 91599 2033 360432 6207009 67.76 

5 5 0.00094 0.00469 89566 420 446782 5846577 65.28 

10 5 0.00067 0.00334 89146 298 444986 5399795 60.57 

15 5 0.00109 0.00544 88848 483 443033 4954808 55.77 

20 5 0.00160 0.00797 88365 704 440065 4511775 51.06 

25 5 0.00227 0.01129 87661 990 435830 4071710 46.45 

30 5 0.00302 0.01500 86671 1300 430106 3635880 41.95 

35 5 0.00373 0.01849 85371 1579 422910 3205774 37.55 

40 5 0.00465 0.02300 83793 1927 414145 2782864 33.21 

45 5 0.00650 0.03202 81865 2621 402774 2368719 28.93 

50 5 0.00980 0.04791 79244 3797 386729 1965945 24.81 

55 5 0.01500 0.07247 75448 5467 363569 1579216 20.93 

60 5 0.02230 0.10595 69980 7415 331364 1215647 17.37 

65 5 0.03360 0.15560 62566 9735 288490 884283 14.13 

70 5 0.05000 0.22314 52830 11789 234680 595793 11.28 

75 5 0.07600 0.32008 41042 13136 172367 361113 8.80 

80 ω 0.14784 1.00000 27905 27905 188746 188746 6.76 

 


